You

What the world thinks
YouGov Survey Results

Sample Size: 3400 Adults in GB
Fieldwork: 20th - 24th November 2019

Vote in 2017 EU Ref 2016 Gender Age Social Grade Region
Total | Con | Lab | “® [Remain| Leave | Male |Female [18-24|25.49 | 50-64| 65+ | ABC1 | C2DE | London |REStOF| Midlands Tl [ scotiand
Dem South | Wales

Weighted Sample|3400f 11221051 190 | 1309 | 1401 | 1646 | 1754 | 374 |1431] 809 | 785 | 1938 | 1462 | 408 | 1136 734 830 | 292

% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
How much attention do you pay to politics?
0 — Pay no attention 7 3 4 3 3 6 6 9 15 9 5 4 5 10 8 7 8 8 6
1 4 2 3 2 2 4 3 4 2 4 2 5 3 4 6 2 4 4 3
2 5 4 4 3 5 4 4 6 3 6 5 4 4 5 3 6 4 4 6
3 6 5 4 3 4 6 6 7 10 7 7 4 6 7 6 6 4 9 7
4 5 5 5 5 5 5 4 7 6 6 5 4 5 5 5 6 5 5 6
5 12 | 13 11 9 10 14 11 14 13 12 12 13 11 14 9 13 14 13 11
6 12 | 12 13 15 13 11 11 13 13 13 11 11 12 13 12 13 9 14 14
7 19 | 25 21 23 23 20 21 18 17 19 22 19 20 18 19 21 21 17 18
8 13| 14 17 17 16 15 16 11 10 12 13 17 16 10 15 13 12 13 14
9 5 6 6 4 6 5 6 4 3 4 6 6 5 4 4 4 6 4 7
10 — Pay a great deal of attention 10 | 11 13 14 12 11 13 8 9 8 14 12 12 8 12 9 11 10 9
You previously said that you pay attention to politics.
How often, if at all, do you follow politics on the
following platforms?
[Asked only to those who say they pay attention to politics;
n=2662]
Watch the news on television
Everyday 47 | 61 41 45 44 57 48 47 18 32 60 69 a7 48 38 48 50 48 a7
A couple of times aweek 25 | 22 28 25 27 23 26 25 28 33 23 14 26 24 29 22 24 28 28
Once aweek 7 4 8 4 6 5 6 7 13 8 4 4 6 7 5 7 7 6 6
Once a fortnight 3 2 3 2 3 2 2 3 5 3 2 1 3 2 2 3 3 3 2
Once a month 2 2 2 4 2 2 2 2 3 3 1 1 2 2 2 2 1 2 2
Less often than once a month 8 5 9 11 9 6 7 8 15 10 4 5 8 7 11 9 6 7 6
Never 7 4 8 8 7 5 6 7 10 9 4 5 6 7 11 6 8 5 6
Don't know 2 0 2 0 1 1 2 2 8 2 0 0 1 2 1 2 1 1 4
Listen to the news on the radio
Everyday 35| 39 36 46 41 36 35 35 10 33 46 38 39 30 26 39 40 30 39
A couple of timesaweek 23 | 24 23 22 23 24 23 24 20 26 24 20 23 23 21 23 24 23 26
Once aweek 7 7 6 8 6 7 7 6 11 7 6 6 6 8 9 6 5 8 6
Once a fortnight 3 2 3 3 3 2 2 3 6 3 2 2 3 2 5 2 2 3 2
Once a month 3 3 3 1 2 3 3 3 6 3 2 3 4 2 4 4 1 3 1
Less often than once a month 10 9 9 9 9 9 9 10 19 9 6 11 10 9 11 10 9 11 7
Never 18 | 15 18 9 14 18 18 17 23 17 13 20 14 23 21 13 18 22 16
Don't know 2 1 2 2 2 1 2 2 6 2 1 1 2 3 3 2 1 1 4
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Weighted Sample

How much attention do you pay to politics?
0 — Pay no attention
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10 — Pay a great deal of attention

You previously said that you pay attention to politics.
How often, if at all, do you follow politics on the
following platforms?
[Asked only to those who say they pay attention to politics;
n=2662]
Watch the news on television
Every day
A couple of times a week
Once a week
Once a fortnight
Once a month
Less often than once a month
Never
Don't know
Listen to the news on the radio
Every day
A couple of times a week
Once a week
Once a fortnight
Once a month
Less often than once a month
Never
Don't know

Gender / EU Ref 2016 Age Group Gender / Age Group
Total Male | Female | Male | Female | Under | Over Male Female Male Female
Remain | Remain | Leave | Leave 40 40 | Under 40| Under 40| Over 40 | Over 40
3400 617 692 700 701 | 1187 | 2213| 531 656 1114 1098
% % % % % % % % % % %
7 3 3 4 8 12 5 10 13 4 7
4 1 2 4 4 3 4 2 5 3 4
5 3 5 3 5 4 5 4 5 4 6
6 4 5 5 6 7 6 6 9 6 5
5 3 7 5 6 7 5 4 8 4 6
12 7 12 12 16 12 12 11 13 10 15
12 13 14 10 13 14 11 12 15 11 12
19 24 23 20 19 18 20 21 16 20 20
13 20 13 18 11 11 14 15 9 17 12
5 7 6 6 3 3 6 4 3 7 4
10 16 9 13 8 8 11 12 5 13 9
47 46 41 55 58 22 59 24 20 59 60
25 30 25 23 23 32 22 32 31 23 21
7 5 8 5 5 12 4 13 10 3 5
3 2 3 3 1 5 2 4 6 2 2
2 3 2 2 2 2 2 2 3 2 1
8 8 10 5 7 13 5 12 13 5 6
7 5 9 6 3 11 5 9 13 5 4
2 1 2 0 1 4 1 4 4 1 1
35 41 41 36 35 23 41 23 23 41 41
23 23 23 24 24 23 23 20 26 24 22
7 7 5 7 7 8 6 9 7 6 6
3 3 3 3 2 4 2 3 5 2 2
3 2 2 3 3 4 2 5 4 2 2
10 8 11 8 9 12 8 12 13 7 9
18 15 14 19 18 21 16 25 18 15 16
2 2 1 1 1 4 1 4 4 1 1
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You

What the world thinks
Sample Size: 3400 Adults in GB

Fieldwork: 20th - 24th November 2019

Vote in 2017 EU Ref 2016 Gender Age Social Grade Region
Lib . Rest of | Midlands /
Total | Con | Lab Remain| Leave | Male | Female |18-24|25-49|50-64| 65+ | ABC1 | C2DE | London North | Scotland
Dem South | Wales
Weighted Sample|3400| 1122 |1051| 190 | 1309 | 1401 | 1646 | 1754 | 374 |1431] 809 | 785 | 1938 | 1462 | 408 | 1136 734 830 | 292
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
Listen to political programmes on the radio
Everyday 6 5 6 11 7 5 7 4 1 5 8 7 7 4 6 5 7 6 5
A couple of times a week 12 12 12 18 14 10 12 11 7 11 14 12 13 9 13 13 14 8 11
Once aweek 8 8 8 9 9 7 9 7 6 7 9 8 9 7 8 8 7 7 9
Once a fortnight 4 3 4 3 4 3 5 3 6 4 4 3 4 4 5 4 6 2 3
Once a month 4 5 5 5 5 4 4 4 4 5 5 3 5 4 7 5 3 4 3
Less often than once a month 17 | 16 17 21 18 17 16 17 18 17 16 17 18 15 16 18 16 16 16
Never 47 | 48 45 33 41 51 44 49 52 49 41 48 42 54 42 43 46 54 48
Don'tknow 3 3 3 0 2 3 3 3 5 3 3 2 2 4 3 4 2 3 5
Read newspapers (in print or online)
Everyday 34 | 40 31 31 34 37 35 33 24 28 35 45 37 29 41 32 34 31 40
A couple of times aweek 18 | 16 19 22 19 16 18 17 19 20 16 15 18 16 26 15 17 18 16
Onceaweek 11 | 10 9 13 11 10 10 11 8 11 10 12 10 11 11 12 9 11 5
Once a fortnight 4 3 3 4 4 3 4 3 9 5 2 2 3 4 3 4 4 3 4
Once amonth 3 2 4 5 3 2 3 3 9 4 3 2 4 3 4 4 3 3 2
Less often than once a month 9 10 9 7 10 9 9 10 8 11 11 6 9 10 7 10 10 9 11
Never 20 | 18 23 17 17 23 20 20 18 20 23 18 18 23 9 21 23 23 18
Don't know 2 0 2 1 2 1 1 2 5 2 1 1 1 3 0 2 1 1 5
Read political magazines (in print or online)
Everyday 3 3 3 4 3 2 4 2 6 3 3 3 3 3 4 3 3 2 3
A couple of times aweek 6 4 9 5 8 3 7 5 12 7 5 4 8 4 13 4 5 6 8
Once aweek 4 3 4 5 4 3 4 3 5 3 4 3 4 3 6 4 3 3 2
Once a fortnight 3 3 2 4 3 3 4 2 5 3 3 1 3 3 3 3 4 3 3
Once amonth 3 3 3 5 4 2 4 3 4 4 4 2 4 2 5 3 3 2 3
Less often than once a month 12 11 13 15 15 10 12 12 15 11 13 11 14 9 14 12 12 11 11
Never 66 | 72 63 62 61 74 63 69 46 66 67 73 62 73 53 68 68 69 64
Don't know 3 2 3 1 2 2 3 3 7 3 2 2 2 4 3 3 1 3 6
Listen to political podcasts
Everyday 2 1 2 2 2 1 2 1 3 2 2 2 2 1 2 1 2 2 1
A couple of times aweek 4 3 5 6 5 3 5 4 5 5 4 3 5 3 9 3 3 5 5
Once aweek 4 3 4 4 4 3 4 4 7 4 4 3 5 2 5 4 3 4 2
Once a fortnight 3 2 3 4 3 2 3 2 6 2 2 2 3 3 3 2 2 3 2
Once a month 3 2 4 3 4 2 4 2 6 4 3 1 3 3 4 2 4 3 2
Less often than once a month 9 9 11 7 11 8 9 10 12 11 10 6 11 7 12 10 9 7 12
Never 72 | 78 69 75 69 79 70 74 57 71 74 80 69 77 61 73 76 74 70
Don't know 3 2 3 0 2 3 3 3 5 3 1 3 2 4 4 3 1 2 6
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Sample Size: 3400 Adults in GB
Fieldwork: 20th - 24th November 2019

Weighted Sample

Listen to political programmes on the radio
Every day
A couple of times a week
Once a week
Once a fortnight
Once a month
Less often than once a month

Never
Don't know
Read newspapers (in print or online)
Every day
A couple of times a week
Once a week

Once a fortnight
Once a month
Less often than once a month
Never
Don't know

Read political magazines (in print or online)
Every day
A couple of times a week
Once a week
Once a fortnight
Once a month
Less often than once a month
Never
Don't know

Listen to political podcasts

Every day
A couple of times a week
Once a week
Once a fortnight
Once a month
Less often than once a month
Never
Don't know

Gender / EU Ref 2016 Age Group Gender / Age Group
Total Male | Female | Male | Female | Under | Over Male Female Male Female
Remain | Remain | Leave | Leave 40 40 | Under 40| Under 40| Over 40 | Over 40
3400| 617 692 700 701 | 1187|2213 531 656 1114 1098
% % % % % % % % % % %
6 10 5 5 5 3 7 4 1 8 6
12 14 14 12 8 9 13 9 9 14 12
8 10 7 8 7 6 9 8 4 9 8
4 4 4 4 2 5 4 5 4 5 2
4 5 4 4 3 5 4 4 5 5 4
17 17 19 16 17 18 16 17 19 16 17
47 38 44 49 54 51 45 49 52 42 48
3 2 3 3 4 4 3 3 5 2 3
34 38 31 37 37 27 37 29 24 37 37
18 20 19 15 16 20 16 20 20 17 16
11 9 13 10 10 10 11 10 10 10 12
4 3 4 3 3 7 2 7 7 3 2
3 3 4 3 2 5 3 4 6 3 2
9 10 9 8 11 9 9 9 10 9 10
20 17 18 24 21 19 20 18 19 21 20
2 1 2 0 1 3 1 3 3 1 1
3 5 2 2 2 4 3 6 1 3 3
6 9 7 3 3 9 5 9 10 6 3
4 5 3 3 3 4 3 5 4 4 3
3 3 2 4 2 4 2 5 4 3 1
3 4 4 3 1 4 3 4 3 4 2
12 15 15 10 9 12 12 13 11 12 12
66 58 64 72 77 57 70 52 62 68 73
3 1 3 2 3 5 2 5 5 1 2
2 3 2 2 1 3 2 4 1 2 1
4 6 4 2 4 6 4 6 6 4 4
4 5 4 3 2 5 3 6 5 3 3
3 3 2 2 2 3 2 4 3 2 2
3 5 3 2 1 5 2 6 4 3 1
9 11 12 7 8 11 9 11 10 9 9
72 67 70 79 79 63 77 59 68 76 77
3 2 2 3 3 4 2 4 4 2 2
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You

What the world thinks
Sample Size: 3400 Adults in GB

Fieldwork: 20th - 24th November 2019

Vote in 2017 EU Ref 2016 Gender Age Social Grade Region
Lib . Rest of | Midlands /
Total | Con | Lab Remain| Leave | Male | Female |18-24|25-49|50-64| 65+ | ABC1 | C2DE | London North | Scotland
Dem South | Wales
Weighted Sample|3400] 1122|1051 190 | 1309 | 1401 | 1646 | 1754 | 374 |1431]| 809 | 785 | 1938 | 1462 | 408 | 1136 734 830 | 292
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
Watch political programmes e.g. Newsnight
Everyday 5 5 6 4 5 6 6 5 4 2 7 9 5 6 4 5 7 7 3
A couple of times aweek 14 | 16 14 16 15 15 17 12 11 11 16 19 16 13 17 14 14 13 16
Once aweek 14 | 16 14 12 13 16 15 13 10 14 16 15 14 14 15 12 15 14 17
Once a fortnight 8 8 8 9 9 6 9 7 12 8 9 7 9 6 10 7 9 8 9
Once amonth 9 8 10 11 10 8 9 9 10 11 9 6 10 7 10 9 9 8 9
Less often than once amonth 20 | 19 19 22 21 19 19 21 20 22 19 16 20 19 16 22 16 21 19
Never 28 | 26 27 25 24 29 23 32 29 30 23 27 25 31 24 29 29 28 23
Don't know 2 1 2 1 2 1 2 2 4 3 1 1 2 3 4 2 1 1 4
On social media
Everyday 25| 16 34 30 32 18 26 25 46 32 21 12 28 22 36 21 26 27 23
A couple of times aweek 15 | 13 15 18 15 13 15 14 21 18 14 9 14 16 18 15 13 15 16
Once aweek 7 7 8 3 7 7 7 7 7 9 7 5 7 7 8 8 7 6 5
Once a fortnight 3 2 3 2 3 2 3 3 4 4 2 1 3 3 2 3 2 4 3
Once a month 3 4 3 2 2 3 3 3 3 4 2 2 3 3 3 3 3 2 3
Less often than once a month 7 7 8 8 8 7 6 9 7 8 9 5 7 7 4 8 8 7 10
Never 36 | 48 26 33 29 47 36 36 7 22 42 64 35 38 26 38 39 36 36
Don't know 3 2 4 3 3 3 3 3 6 3 3 2 2 5 3 4 2 3 5
Would you say that you pay more or less attention to
politics today than you did 2 years ago, or has there
been no change?
Much more 18 | 19 19 18 17 19 19 17 24 16 19 17 19 16 19 16 19 18 16
Slightly more 29 | 29 30 29 32 27 28 30 30 32 25 27 30 27 28 31 28 27 31
Slightly less 6 6 7 5 7 6 6 6 6 6 7 5 6 6 8 7 5 6 6
Much less 8 7 7 6 7 8 9 7 6 7 8 10 7 9 9 7 9 8 7
No change - I pay the same amount of attention now as :hi'?] 293 31 3| 31 32| 3 28 |16 27 33 35|30 28| 24 3 20 30 32
No change - | have never paid any attention to politics 8 5 5 3 5 8 7 9 12 9 7 7 6 11 9 8 8 9 5
Don't know 2 1 1 2 1 1 2 2 6 3 0 0 2 3 2 1 2 3 3
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Sample Size: 3400 Adults in GB
Fieldwork: 20th - 24th November 2019

Weighted Sample

Watch political programmes e.g. Newsnight
Every day
A couple of times a week
Once a week
Once a fortnight
Once a month
Less often than once a month
Never
Don't know

On social media

Every day
A couple of times a week
Once a week
Once a fortnight
Once a month
Less often than once a month
Never
Don't know

Would you say that you pay more or less attention to
politics today than you did 2 years ago, or has there
been no change?
Much more
Slightly more
Slightly less
Much less
No change - | pay the same amount of attention now as | did
then
No change - | have never paid any attention to politics
Don't know

Gender / EU Ref 2016 Age Group Gender / Age Group
Total Male | Female | Male | Female | Under | Over Male Female Male Female
Remain | Remain | Leave | Leave 40 40 | Under 40| Under 40| Over 40 | Over 40
3400| 617 692 700 701 | 1187|2213 531 656 1114 1098

% % % % % % % % % % %
5 6 4 6 6 2 7 4 1 7 6
14 18 12 16 13 11 16 15 6 18 14
14 12 13 19 14 12 15 13 12 16 14
8 11 8 7 6 8 8 10 6 9 8

9 11 9 7 8 10 8 12 8 7 10
20 20 22 17 21 22 18 21 23 17 19
28 19 30 26 32 31 26 22 40 24 28
2 2 1 1 1 3 1 3 3 2 1
25 33 31 17 18 41 18 46 36 18 19
15 16 15 15 12 20 13 19 20 14 11
7 6 8 8 6 8 7 8 8 7 6

3 3 3 2 2 4 2 3 4 3 2

3 2 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3

7 7 10 5 9 6 8 5 8 7 9
36 31 27 48 47 14 47 12 15 47 47
3 3 3 2 3 5 3 4 5 2 3
18 20 15 18 20 19 17 24 16 16 17
29 30 35 27 27 32 27 30 35 27 27
6 6 7 6 6 6 6 6 7 6 6

8 6 7 9 7 6 8 8 5 9 8
29 32 30 34 30 21 33 21 21 34 33
8 4 5 6 10 10 7 8 11 6 8

2 1 1 1 0 5 1 4 5 1 1
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You

What the world thinks
Sample Size: 3400 Adults in GB

Fieldwork: 20th - 24th November 2019

Vote in 2017 EU Ref 2016 Gender Age Social Grade Region
Total | Con | Lab | “® [Remain| Leave | Male |Female |18-24]25.49 | 50-64| 65+ | ABC1 | C2DE | London |ReSt OF| Midlands /1o I scotiand
Dem South Wales

Weighted Sample|3400| 1122]1051] 190 | 1309 | 1401 | 1646 | 1754 | 374 |1431| 809 ] 785 | 1938 | 1462 | 408 | 1136 734 830 | 292

% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
You previously said that you pay less attention to
politics than you did two years ago. Why is this? Please
tick all that apply
[Asked to those who said they pay less attention to politics
than they did two years ago; n=458]
Bored of politics (please specify why) [See Tab1] 32 | 35 36 42 40 32 32 32 40 29 35 31 35 29 30 34 33 29 37
The current party leaders do not represent me 34 | 32 32 69 40 32 37 31 11 33 36 43 39 28 18 34 42 31 46
MPs do not listen to the views of people like me 48 | 57 45 53 42 62 47 49 48 35 50 67 43 54 38 48 54 52 41
| used to work in politics but no longer do so 2 0 4 5 2 0 3 1 0 5 1 0 3 0 8 1 0 2 0
Treatment of MPs 5 6 4 12 6 6 7 4 0 6 6 7 5 5 8 5 4 6 6
Feel like nothing has changed 38 39 39 40 41 37 37 39 44 41 38 30 37 39 40 42 31 35 46
Traditional methods of change (e.g. voting) do not work 17 | 18 20 21 16 23 20 14 19 18 17 15 20 13 18 18 16 18 12
Personal reasons 9 6 8 4 9 5 10 9 23 11 5 6 10 8 11 8 8 11 8
Other (please specify) [See Tab 2] 14 | 17 15 33 17 13 16 13 8 14 20 10 17 11 20 13 21 10 7
Don't know 4 1 4 0 4 3 4 5 5 7 3 2 4 5 3 4 6 3 8
Thinking about Boris Johnson, do you think he...
...can relate to people like you?
Can relate to people like you 27 | 55 8 10 12 a7 31 24 14 20 33 42 26 29 24 31 30 25 20
Cannot relate to people like you 57 | 28 83 84 79 37 55 58 65 64 53 43 60 52 62 52 53 60 67
Don't know 16 16 9 6 8 17 14 18 21 17 14 15 14 19 15 17 17 16 13
...keeps or breaks his promises?
Keeps his promises 19 | 40 6 4 9 32 22 16 12 16 24 24 19 20 18 20 22 17 15
Breaks his promises 54 | 28 80 75 78 35 54 55 58 59 52 46 59 48 61 50 52 56 60
Don'tknow 27 | 32 14 21 14 33 24 29 30 25 24 30 23 32 21 30 25 27 24
...iIs respectful or disrespectful towards women?
Respectful 25 | 48 9 9 11 42 29 22 16 20 32 33 24 27 25 27 28 22 23
Disrespectful 45 | 19 72 71 70 24 45 46 50 51 41 37 51 38 53 42 43 46 53
Don'tknow 29 | 32 19 20 19 34 26 32 33 29 27 30 25 35 23 31 29 32 24
...iIs agood leader or a bad leader?
Good leader 36 | 68 14 18 17 60 41 31 21 28 45 50 34 39 32 40 38 32 33
Bad leader 41 | 13 67 65 67 18 40 41 51 47 37 29 46 34 49 35 40 42 50
Don'tknow 23 | 19 19 17 16 22 18 27 28 25 18 20 20 26 19 24 22 26 17
...is or is not arole model?
Isarole model 16 | 31 6 2 6 27 19 13 9 13 19 21 15 17 18 16 18 14 12
Is not arole model 60 | 38 82 84 83 41 60 60 64 63 58 53 65 53 63 56 57 62 70
Don'tknow 24 | 32 12 14 11 31 22 27 27 23 23 26 20 30 19 28 24 24 19
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Sample Size: 3400 Adults in GB
Fieldwork: 20th - 24th November 2019

Weighted Sample

You previously said that you pay less attention to
politics than you did two years ago. Why is this? Please
tick all that apply
[Asked to those who said they pay less attention to politics
than they did two years ago; n=458]
Bored of politics (please specify why) [See Tab 1]
The current party leaders do not represent me
MPs do not listen to the views of people like me
| used to work in politics but no longer do so
Treatment of MPs
Feel like nothing has changed
Traditional methods of change (e.g. voting) do not work
Personal reasons
Other (please specify) [See Tab 2]
Don't know

Thinking about Boris Johnson, do you think he...
...can relate to people like you?
Can relate to people like you
Cannot relate to people like you
Don't know
...keeps or breaks his promises?
Keeps his promises
Breaks his promises
Don't know
...iIs respectful or disrespectful towards women?
Respectful
Disrespectful
Don't know
...iIs agood leader or a bad leader?
Good leader
Bad leader
Don't know
...is or is not arole model?
Is a role model
Is not a role model
Don't know

Gender / EU Ref 2016 Age Group Gender / Age Group
Total Male | Female | Male | Female | Under | Over Male Female Male Female
Remain | Remain | Leave | Leave 40 40 | Under 40| Under 40| Over 40 | Over 40
3400| 617 692 700 701 | 1187|2213 531 656 1114 1098
% % % % % % % % % % %
32 38 41 38 25 31 33 35 27 31 34
34 39 41 38 25 24 39 20 27 44 33
48 36 a7 66 58 35 54 35 35 53 56
2 3 1 0 1 2 2 3 1 3 1
5 8 3 8 4 4 6 5 2 7 5
38 41 41 36 38 43 35 48 37 32 39
17 17 15 29 17 18 17 19 17 20 13
9 10 9 3 8 15 6 14 16 8 5
14 18 16 15 12 11 16 11 11 18 15
4 3 5 3 4 10 2 10 10 1 3
27 15 11 51 43 16 33 21 12 36 31
57 78 81 34 39 66 52 63 68 51 52
16 8 9 15 18 19 15 16 21 13 16
19 11 6 35 30 14 22 17 11 25 19
54 79 77 34 35 59 52 58 60 52 51
27 10 17 31 35 27 26 26 29 23 30
25 12 10 45 38 17 30 22 13 32 27
45 69 71 24 25 53 41 51 54 41 41
29 18 19 31 37 30 29 26 33 26 32
36 20 14 64 57 23 43 30 17 47 40
41 66 67 18 18 50 36 48 52 37 35
23 14 19 18 26 27 21 22 30 17 25
16 8 4 29 26 11 18 15 8 20 16
60 83 83 42 41 64 57 64 65 58 57
24 9 13 29 33 24 24 21 27 22 27
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You

What the world thinks
Sample Size: 3400 Adults in GB

Fieldwork: 20th - 24th November 2019

Vote in 2017 EU Ref 2016 Gender Age Social Grade Region
Total | Con | Lab | “® [Remain| Leave | Male |Female |18-24]25.49 | 50-64| 65+ | ABC1 | C2DE | London |ReSt OF| Midlands /1o I scotiand
Dem South Wales

Weighted Sample|3400| 1122]1051] 190 | 1309 | 1401 | 1646 | 1754 | 374 |1431| 809 ] 785 | 1938 | 1462 | 408 | 1136 734 830 | 292

% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
Thinking about Jeremy Corbyn, do you think he...
...can relate to people like you?
Can relate to people like you 33 8 64 34 52 17 33 33 48 39 27 20 37 28 41 27 34 36 33
Cannot relate to people like you 52 | 84 24 53 37 73 55 49 26 44 62 70 50 54 45 57 53 49 49
Don't know 15 8 12 13 11 10 12 17 26 17 11 10 13 18 14 16 13 15 17
...keeps or breaks his promises?
Keeps his promises 19 3 39 20 32 8 20 17 27 22 16 11 22 14 26 16 18 20 17
Breaks his promises 45 | 72 22 35 29 64 48 43 30 39 52 57 44 a7 34 49 a7 46 41
Don'tknow 36 | 25 39 45 39 28 32 40 4 39 31 32 35 39 40 35 35 35 43
...iIs respectful or disrespectful towards women?
Respectful 36 | 16 62 45 54 21 39 33 47 42 32 23 40 30 44 32 35 38 34
Disrespectful 30 | 50 11 23 17 44 31 29 16 23 34 43 28 32 23 33 31 29 25
Don'tknow 34 | 34 26 31 29 35 31 38 37 35 34 34 32 38 33 35 34 33 41
...is agood leader or a bad leader?
Good leader 16 2 35 11 27 7 17 16 27 21 11 8 17 15 23 14 15 19 14
Bad leader 57 | 88 33 57 45 76 61 53 30 49 66 75 58 55 49 61 58 53 58
Don'tknow 27 | 10 32 32 29 17 22 32 42 31 23 17 25 29 28 25 28 28 28
...is or is not arole model?
Is arole model 19 2 41 18 32 7 18 19 32 24 13 9 21 16 30 16 16 22 15
Is not a role model 57 | 89 31 59 43 78 61 54 29 48 66 79 57 57 46 62 59 55 57
Don't know 24 9 28 23 25 15 21 27 39 28 21 12 22 26 24 22 25 24 28
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Sample Size: 3400 Adults in GB
Fieldwork: 20th - 24th November 2019

Weighted Sample

Thinking about Jeremy Corbyn, do you think he...
...can relate to people like you?
Can relate to people like you
Cannot relate to people like you
Don't know
...keeps or breaks his promises?
Keeps his promises
Breaks his promises
Don't know
...iIs respectful or disrespectful towards women?
Respectful
Disrespectful
Don't know
...is agood leader or a bad leader?
Good leader
Bad leader
Don't know
...is or is not arole model?
Is a role model
Is not a role model
Don't know

10

Gender / EU Ref 2016 Age Group Gender / Age Group
Total Male | Female | Male | Female | Under | Over Male Female Male Female
Remain | Remain | Leave | Leave 40 40 | Under 40| Under 40| Over 40 | Over 40
3400| 617 692 700 701 | 1187|2213 531 656 1114 1098
% % % % % % % % % % %
33 53 50 14 20 46 26 48 44 25 27
52 37 37 78 68 33 62 34 32 65 60
15 10 13 9 12 21 12 17 24 10 14
19 36 28 7 9 26 15 28 24 16 13
45 29 29 69 60 32 52 32 31 55 50
36 35 43 24 31 42 33 39 45 29 37
36 58 51 22 21 46 30 50 44 33 27
30 17 17 45 43 18 36 17 18 37 35
34 25 32 34 37 36 34 33 38 30 38
16 29 25 6 8 25 12 24 26 13 10
57 a7 42 81 72 38 67 43 33 70 64
27 24 33 13 20 37 21 33 41 17 26
19 32 32 5 8 30 13 29 30 13 12
57 45 42 82 74 36 69 40 33 71 67
24 23 26 12 17 34 18 31 37 16 21
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